1
24000 Series Little Scotty Bronze Control Valve
Bulletin
24.1:LS
March 2003
24000 Little Scotty Industrial Control Valve
Little Scotty industrial control valves are intended for general
utility service in pressure, flow and temperature control

VALVE DIMENSIONS (Actuator removal requires 4-1/2 inch [115mm] vertical clearance.)
VALVE ASSEMBLY AND ACTUATOR WEIGHTS
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
VALVE SIZE A
VALVE BODY
B
BONNET E
in DN in mm in mm in mm
1/2, 3/4 15, 20 3.5 89 3.1 78 1.0 25
1 25 4.3 109 3.3 83 1.3 33
1-1/2 40 5.3 135 3.9 98 1.9 48
2 50 6.6 168 4.1 104 2.3 58
VALVE SIZE WEIGHTS ACTUATOR
TYPE
WEIGHTS
in DN lbs kg lbs kg
1/2 15 3.5 1.6 32 10 4.5
3/4 20 3.5 1.6 54 25 11.3
1 25 5.0 2.3 70 34 15.4
1-1/2 40 10.9 4.9
NV24-MFT
(non spring return)
3.3 1.5
2 50 19.7 8.9
NVF24-MFT or NVF24-MFT-E
(spring return)
4 1.8
8
Bulletin
24.1:LS
March 200324000 Series Little Scotty Bronze Control Valve
Emerson Process Management
Baumann Inc.
130 International Drive
Portsmouth, NH  03801
T 1 (603) 766-8500
F 1 (603) 766-8590
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co.  FIELDVUE and FloVue are marks owned by Baumann Inc., Fisher
Controls International LLC or Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.  All other marks are the property of their respective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy,
they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use
or applicability.  We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.
© Baumann Inc., 2003; All Rights Reserved